
Contact:Lisa Davies, Governance Officer  :  
Tel: 01633 656656
E-mail: democratic.services@newport.gov.uk
Date of Issue: Wednesday, 1 January 2020

This document is available in welsh / Mae’s ffurflen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

Agenda
Planning Committee
Date: Wednesday, 8 January 2020

Time: 10.00 am

Venue: Council Chambers - Civic Centre

To: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J Guy (Deputy Chair), M Al-Nuaimi, G Berry, J Clarke, 
V Dudley, D Fouweather, J Jordan, C Townsend, R White and M Linton

WEBCASTING NOTICE
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the Council's internet site.

At the start of the meeting the Mayor or Person Presiding will confirm if all or part of the meeting is being 
filmed. The images and sound recording may be also used for training purposes within the Council. 

Generally the public seating areas are not filmed. However by entering the meeting room and using the 
public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those images and sound 
recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.

If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the Chief Democratic Services Officer.

NB: Please click on the link to view the Planning Code of Practice:-

Copies of the Planning Code of Practice will be available at the meeting.

Part 1

Item Wards Affected

1.  Apologies for Absence  

2.  Declarations of Interest  

3.  Minutes of the meeting held on  (Pages 3 - 6)

4.  Development Management: Planning Application Schedule  (Pages 7 
- 40)

5.  Appeal Decisions  (Pages 41 - 46)

Public Document Pack

http://www.newport.gov.uk/documents/Council-and-Democracy/About-the-council/Planning-Code-of-Conduct/Planning-Code-of-Practice.pdf


This page is intentionally left blank



Minutes
Planning Committee
Date: 4 December 2019

Time: 10.00 am

Present: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J Guy (Deputy Chair), M Al-Nuaimi, G Berry, 
J Clarke, V Dudley, D Fouweather, J Jordan, C Townsend, R White and M Linton

In Attendance: Joanne Evans (Senior Solicitor), Tracey Brooks (Development and Regeneration 
Manager), Stephen John Williams (West Area Planning Manager), Lisa Davies 
(Governance Officer), Neil Barnett (Governance Officer), Carl Jones (Principal 
Engineer) and Matthew McEwan (Senior Traffic Transport & Development 
Officer)

1. Declarations of Interest 

None

2. Minutes of the meeting held on 

The minutes of the meeting held on 06 November 2019 were submitted.

Resolved

That the minutes of the meeting held on 06 November 2019 be taken as read and confirmed, 
subject to the above

3. Development Management: Planning Application Schedule 

Resolved

(1) That decisions be recorded as shown on the Planning Applications Schedule attached
as an Appendix A

(2) That the Development Services Manager be authorised to draft any amendments
to/additional conditions or reasons for refusal in respect of the Planning Applications
Schedule, attached

4. Appeal Decisions 

Members’ attention was drawn to the Appeals Report, for information.

5. Training - HMOs and Parking 

Members attended HMO and Parking Training 

Page 3

Agenda Item 3.



This page is intentionally left blank



Appendix A
PLANNING COMMITTEE – 04 12 2019

DECISION SCHEDULE

No Site/Proposal Ward Additional Comments Decision
19/0724 Site: 6, OMBERSLEY ROAD, NEWPORT

Proposal:  CHANGE OF USE OF A FOUR BEDROOM 
DWELLING (C3 USE) TO A SIX BEDROOM HOUSE OF 
MULTIPLE OCCUPATION (C4 USE)

Recommendation:  GRANTED WITH CONDITIONS 
THIS ITEM IS BEING PRESENTED TO COMMITTEE AS IT’S 
BEEN CALLED BY COUNCILLOR EVANS.

ALLT-YR-YN Lloyd Jones -  Agent spoke on the 
application

Application deferred to 
request applicant to 
undertake a parking survey 
during an early morning

P
age 5



T
his page is intentionally left blank



Report
Planning Committee 
Part 1 

Date: 8th January 2020

Subject Planning Application Schedule

Purpose To take decisions on items presented on the attached schedule

Author Head of Rege

Minutes of the meeting


Cofnodion
Pwyllgor Cynllunio
Dyddiad: Dydd Mercher, 8 Ionawr 2020

Amser: 10.00 am

Bresennol: Cynghorwyr J Richards (Cadeirydd), M Al-Nuaimi, G Berry, J Clarke, V Dudley, 
D Fouweather, J Jordan, C Townsend, R White and M Linton

Joanne Evans (Senior Solicitor), Tracey Brooks (Development and Regeneration 
Manager), Stephen John Williams (West Area Planning Manager), Joanne 
Davidson (East Area Development Manager), Lisa Davies (Swyddog 
Llywodraethu), Neil Barnett (Swyddog Llywodraethu) and Matthew McEwan 
(Senior Traffic Transport & Development Officer)

Ymddiheuriadau: Cynghorwyr J Guy

1. Datganiadau o ddiddordeb 

Y Cynghorydd Miqdad Al-Nuaimi - Bwrdd Norse, Ysgol Gynradd Lodge Hill Caerllion, 
gadawodd y siambr
Y Cynghorydd M Linton - Llywodraethwr yn Ysgol Gynradd Ringland, gadawodd y Siambr 
Y Cynghorydd Richard White - Buddiant Rhagfarnus ar gais, gadawodd y siambr

2. Cofnodion y cyfarfod diwethaf 

Cytunwyd ar gofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 12 Rhagfyr 2018. 
Penderfynwyd

Bod cofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 4 Rhagfyr 2019 yn cael eu hystyried wedi’u darllen 
a’u cadarnhau’n amodol ar yr uchod

3. Rheoli Datblygu Amserlen Ceisiadau Cynllunio 

(1) Bod penderfyniadau’n cael eu cofnodi fel y dangosir ar yr Atodlen Ceisiadau Cynllunio a 
atodir yn Atodlen A.
as an Appendix A

(2) I’r Rheolwr Gwasanaethau Datblygu gael ei awdurdodi i ddrafftio unrhyw ddiwygiadau
i/amodau ychwanegol neu resymau dros wrthod o ran yr Atodlen Ceisiadau Cynllunio
Atodlen, atodir

4. Penderfyniad ar apeliadau 

Tynnwyd sylw aelodau at yr Adroddiad Apeliadau er gwybodaeth


